OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 9/191-2023 Co.(3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 06.12.2023

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, S.N.O.O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula is hereby appointed as Directorate Level Nodal Officer to monitor and reporting of the program "Spreading awareness regarding Alcoholism Amongst students" in Higher Education Institutions.

RAJIV RATTAN
DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION
HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 12.12. www.

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. PS to W/DHE.

 Sh. Dinesh Kumar, S.N.O. O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

3. In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the web portal

Superintendent Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula